CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION SERVICES FOR SYCOLIN ROAD WIDENING PHASE IV

IFB NO. 15301-FY19-04 ADDENDUM #3 AUGUST 10, 2018

Questions and Answers:

Question 1: Could you provide clarification to the double sided printed pages statement in the proposal? Does this mean that we can provide ten (10) pages of write up (or equivalent 5 sheets) for Section H, "Additional Information" or five (5) pages within whatever number of double sided sheets it would take?

Answer 1: The proposal may have up to ten pages of write up (5 double sided sheets for this item.

Question 2: Will materials testing be expected under this contract?

Answer 2: The construction contractor is required to perform quality control testing during construction. The construction engineering and inspection consultant may be required to provide independent assurance testing to validate the Contractor's test results.

Question 3: To clarify Section IV.B.4. – "All sheets in the proposal (i.e. including covers, dividers and tabs, table of contents, executive summary, etc.) will be counted as part of the sheet count. "Should covers, dividers and tabs, and table of contents be page numbered?

Answer 3: It is not necessary to number covers, dividers, tabs, or the table of contents.

END OF ADDENDUM #3